T. J. Dente, Chairman

BUR OWNERS' GROUP

P.O. Box 270 • Hartford, Connecticut 06101 • (203) 666-6911 X 5489

BWR0G-8301

January 11, 1983

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, DC 20555

Attention: Darrell G. Eisenhut

SUBJECT: BWR Regulatory Response Group

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that, effectively immediately, Mr. Karl Meyer of Iowa Electric Light and Power Company has resigned his Chairmanship of the BWR Regulatory Response Group. A replacement for Mr. Meyer will be sought at the next General Meeting of the BWR Owners' Group; however, in the interim, I will be acting as the Chairman of the BWR Regulatory Response Group in addition to my current position as Chairman of the BWR Owners' Group. I believe you already have the address and telephone numbers through which I can be reached, but they are repeated below for your convenience.

> Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06101

(203) 661-6911 Extension 5489 (Business) (203 346-8214 (Home)

This information is furnished in compliance with provisions of the Charter of the BWR Regulatory esponse Group. Updates of this information will be provided as changes occur.

Sincerely,

n 1 Dente T. J. Dente

TDJ:JFS:na

cc: Plant Superintendents-Operating BWR Plants BWROG RRG Members BWROG Primary Representatives

2002

8301180295 830111 PDR TOPRP EMVGENE C PDR